                                                                  ACM-××××
2
bolt hole
central circle
diameter D1
unilateral point
bolt number and
hole diameter

measuring
Time-segments for
working day
3 time-segments (Monday ～ Friday , setting freely in 24
hours)
3.2 Flow-rate parameter.
Meter type
DN
Nominal
flow-rate
m³/h
Max. flow-rate
m³/h
Min. flow-rate
m³/h
ACM-50F 50 15 30 0.8
ACM-65F 65 25 50 2.0
ACM-80F 80 40 80 3.2
ACM-100F 100 60 120 4.8
ACM-125F 125 100 200 8.00
ACM-150F 150 150 300 12.0
ACM-200F 200 250 500 20.0
4.Key operation and display
4.1 The displaying LCD menu.
Meter type
DN
Nominal
flow-rate
m³/h
Max. flow-rate
m³/h
Min. flow-rate
m³/h
ACM-20 20 2.5 5 0.15
ACM-25 25 3.5 7 0.2
ACM-32 32 6 12 0.35
ACM-40 40 10 20 0.45
ACM-50 50 15 30 0.8
                                                                  ACM-××××
4
4.2 The detail explanation for the dispalying information.
4.2.1”Monthly reading date" displays "PD=XX", in which XX means the end date of current month's energy